ucts are transferred directly from one (1)
milk tank truck to another;

(QQ) Ultra-pasteurized, when used to
describe a dairy product, means that the
product shall have been thermally processed
at or above two hundred eighty degrees
Fahrenheit (280 °F) (one hundred thirty-eight
degrees Celsius (138 °C)) for at least two (2)
seconds, either before or after packaging, so
as to produce a product which has an extend-
ed shelf life under refrigerated conditions
(refer to Code of Federal Regulations Title 21
section 131.3); and

(RR) Yogurt is the product defined in the

[...]

tion shall be applied to milk and milk prod-
ucts for the purpose of removing or deactivat-
ing microorganisms. Provided that in the bulk
shipment of raw cream, skim milk, or lowfat
milk, the heating of the raw milk to tempera-
tures no greater than one hundred twenty-five
degrees Fahrenheit (125 °F) (fifty-two
degrees Celsius (52 °C)) for separation pur-
poses is permitted when the resulting bulk
shipments of cream, skim milk, and lowfat
milk are labeled heat-treated.

Table 1—Chemical, Bacteriological, and Temperature Standards

Grade “A” raw milk for pasteurization                      Temperature                               Cooled to 45 °F (7 °C) or less within two (2) hours

[...]

in which to obtain a well water sample in
compliance with state regulations. 

(6) Permit Suspension.
(A) Following an initial inspection or a

reinstatement inspection, a new producer or a
producer under permit suspension must ship
milk within seven (7) calendar days or one
hundred sixty-eight (168) hours.  If milk is
not shipped within the required time, the barn
must be re-inspected to maintain sanitary
conditions prior to milk marketing.

(B) Producers who incur three (3) permit
suspensions within a twelve (12)-month peri-
od shall appear before the State Milk Board